For the week starting Monday 09 June 2025

SHIRE OF KOORDA

OFFICE HOURS: Monday-Friday 9.00am to 4.00pm | Licensing 9.00am to 3.30pm
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Wed 11 June New Fees & Charges from 1 July 2025
Office opening at 9.30am

Office opening times
Wed 18 June _
Ordinary Council Meeting. At the Koorda Library News

Council Chambers, starting at 5pm .
’ 9 P Expressions of Interest - Cleaner

Thurs 19 June Local Roadworks
Shire office will be close between 12pm-1pm

Avon Annual Recycling Calendar
Sat 12 July 2025-2026

DRIVE-IN night

Wed 16 July
Ordinary Council Meeting. At the Koorda
Council Chambers, starting at 5pm

Avon Waste Collection Calendar E] Council Contacts .
Visit our website to view the @ @ Visit our  website to view the

o
2024/25 collection calendar. Q QO Council Contacts - Council > About

. > i
Services > Waste Management Koorda > Councillors




NEW FEES & CHARGES FROM 1JULY 2025

At Council's May 2025 Ordinary Meeting, an amendment to the Shire’s Fees and Charges
Schedule was adopted as follows. (* GST Exclusive)

Property Sale Enquiries
Settlement/Real Estate Agents - Rural Rates Enquiry Only $82.50
Settlement/Real Estate Agents - Townsite Only Rates, Orders & Requisitions $137.50

Housing (Per Week)

Staff Housing; Employee Rent $110.00*
Lot 95 Greenham (3) $192.00*
Lot 98 Greenham $198.00*
Lot 550 DEF Smith (3) $162.00*
Lot 164C Lodge (GROH Lease) Negotiated
Lot 204 Pearman (GROH Lease) Negotiated
Community Housing; Lot 13 Smith (3) $168.00*
Community Housing; Lot 291 Smith (3) $168.00*
Community Housing; 550 ABC Smith (3) $162.00*

Housing Bond; Four Weeks Rent and $150 Pet Bond if Applicable

Gymnasium Fees

Annual - Adult $200.00
Annual - Pensioner/Student $165.00
6 months - Adult $125.00
6 months - Pensioner/Student $105.00
3 months - Adult $80.00
3 months - Pensioner/Student $65.00
Sports Club, per session $15.00
Fob Bond $30.00
Short Term Accommodation - Yalambee

1 Bedroom Unit Per Night $140.00
1 Bedroom Unit Per Week $700.00
2 Bedroom Unit Per Night $180.00
2 Bedroom Unit Per Week $900.00
Cleaning Fee - If Required (Includes Staff Time & Materials) Cost Recovery

Short Term Accommodation - Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3)

Powered Site Per Night $30.00
Powered Site Per Week $150.00
Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van Per Night $15.00
Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van Per Week $75.00
Tent Site Per Night $5.00
Tent Site Per Week $20.00
Showers; Non Park Resident Per Use $5.00
Washing Machine Per Cycle $3.00
Clothes Dryer Per Cycle $4.00
RV Parking Fee; Not in Caravan Park $5.00

@ www.koorda.wa.gov.au Find us on socials @ Shire of Koorda ﬁ g



NEW FEES & CHARGES FROM 1JULY 2025 CONTINUED

Private Works - per hour

Graders $195.00
Front End Loader $175.00
Self Propelled M.T Roller $125.00
Steel Roller $145.00
Truck - 6x4 $155.00
Prime Mover & Tri Axle Side Tipper $195.00
Prime Mover & Low Loader $195.00
Bobcat $110.00
Broom & Tractor $120.00
Truck - 3T $115.00
Cherry Picker $125.00
Excavator $125.00
Street Sweeper $115.00
Labour Hire $85.00
Western Power Hourly Rate $245.00
Ride on Mower $95.00
Gravel/Wodjil - per tonne $30.00
Blue Metal (if available) - per tonne $70.00

The amendments will come into effect on 1 July 2025.

Zac Donovan
Chief Executive Officer

OFFICE OPENING HOUR CHANGE

Just a reminder that the Shire office will be opening at 9.30 am Wednesday 11, June 2025.

Apologies for any inconvenience this may cause.

LIBRARY UPDATE

CWA TURNS 100 IN 2025

In celebration of the centenary of the CWA the Shire of Koorda have the new book “Women of
Spirit, A Centenary of CWA Stories” that can be viewed only at the library. If you have some
time visit the library, have a seat and enjoy reading and having a browse through this beautiful
book with lots of wonderful stories.
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Expressions of Interest

We are currently seeking expressions of
interest for a Cleaner to join our team.

If you are passionate about presentation and
are looking approximate 10 hours per week
this could be the job for you.

Please email Robert at mpo@koorda.wa.gov.au
with your interest and an outline of your past
experience.

ROADWORKS UPDATE

Works on Green Road and Maher Road
Works on footpaths on Scott and Greenham Street

Please expect delays when travelling through roadworks. Please be aware and abide by the
road work speed limits. We thank you for your patience.

@ www.koorda.wa.gov.au Find us on socials @ Shire of Koorda ﬁ O
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General Waste Only
Recyde Only

WHAT CAN GO INTO YOUR RECYCLE BIN
» Glaas - All glass and ceramics, whole and brokizn

» Plaatic - All plastic continers and plastic waps (empty with lids off)
» Paper - Al paper, junk mail and glossy magazines

» Gardboard - All cardboard products

» Aluminium & 3teal - All metals, sieed & aluminium excluding acrosol cans
« Liquid Paparboand - Kilk, jice and |aundry detergent carions.




